

CONTACT: Gregg Rippy, President, Board of Directors

Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District

817 Colorado Ave., Suite 201 Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 www.garfieldfmld.org (970) 379-6100 (direct)

April 16, 2021

Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District announces Spring Grant Recipients

GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO – The Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District Board of Directors today announces the following awards for its Spring 2021 Grant Cycle:

Awards in the Mini Grant Program:

ter Service Replacement \$24,960.00
vice Monitor \$25,000.00
A Unit Renovation \$25,000.00
th Alley Fence Replacement \$24,972.00
mp Truck \$25,000.00
ice Vehicle \$25,000.00
n Deere Tractor \$15,437.00
r i

Grants awarded for the Spring Grant Cycle totaled \$165,369.00 awarded through seven grants in the Mini Grant Program.

The Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District Board of Directors has awarded grants totaling \$27,763,117.83 since its inception in 2011 - including \$80,000.00 in Grantee of the Year Awards. The Fall 2021 Grant Cycle is anticipated to begin in August with awards announced in October.